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A CCO UNTANT'S CO M PILATIO N REPO RT 

To the Board of D irectors of 
Y outh for Change, Inc. 
Kenner, Louisian a 

W e have compiled the accompan ying statement of financial position of Youth for Change, lne. (a 
nonprofit "Organ ization") as of October 31, 1998, an d the related statements of activities and of 
fanctional expenses for the year then ended, in acc ordance with Statem ents on Standards for 
Accounting and Review Services issued by the Am erican Institute of Certified Public Accountants. 

M anagem ent has elccted  to om it substantially all of the disclosores m~d the statem ent of cash flow s 
required by generally accepted accounting principles. If the om itted disclosures and statem ent of 
cash flow s were included in the financial statem ents, they m ight influence the user's conclusions 
about the Organization's finan cial position, results of operations, an d cash flow s. Accordingly, 
these financial statem ents are not designed for those who ,are not inform ed about such m atters. 

October 26, 1999 



Current A ssets 

YO UTH FO Il CtlANG E, IN C. 

STATEM ENT O F FINA NCIAL PO SITIO N 

O ctober 31, 1998 

Cash and cash equivalenls 

Total CmTent A ssets 

Total Assets 

l.iabilities: 
Total I.iabililies 

N et A ssets: 

Unrestricted 

Total N el A ssets 

ASSETS 

I.IABILITIES AND N ET A SSETS 

Total Liabililies and N et Assets 

See accountant's com pilation report. 

$ 13,436 

13,436 

$ 13,436 

$ 

13,436 

13,436 

$ 13,436 



U nreslricted N et A ssets: 

Revenue and Suppoll 

Grants 

Contributions 

Y O U TH FO R CH A NG E, IN C. 

STA T EM EN T O F A CTIV ITIES 

For the Y ear Ended O ctober 31, 1998 

Total U nrestricted Revenue and Support 

Expenses: 

Program  Services 

M anagem ent and General 

Total Expenses 

INCREA SE 1N N ET A SSETS 

N ET A SSETS, Beginning of lhe Y ear 

N ET A SSETS, End of Y ear 

$ 21,259 
1,889 

23,148 

13,296 

921 

14,217 

8,931 

4,505 

$ 13,436 



Program Expense 

Rental Expense 

Payroll Expense 

Total Expenses 

Y O UTII FO R CltANG E, INC . 
STA TEM ENT O F FUN CTIO NAl, EX PI~N SES 

For the Year Ended O ctober 31, 1998 

See accountanl's com pilation report 

Program 

S e~ ices 

$ 9,610 

2,613 

1,073 

$ 13,296 

M anagem ent 

_and General 

$ 
653 

268 

$ 921 

Total 

_F.xp en~s es 

$ 9,610 
3,266 

1.341 

$ 14.217 


